notice is hereby given that the 
Municipal Council of Hentiesbaai  
intends  to alienate a portion X of 
Hentiesbaai Town and Townland 
no.133, measuring in extend of 2,427 
Hectares at a cost of N$ 15.00 p/
m² amounting to a total purchase 
price of N$ 364 050.00 ( Three 
Hundred and Sixty Four Thousand, 
and Fifty Namibian Dollars only), by 
way of private treaty to Messrs Drup 
Family Trust for development of 
Luxury Apartments and Conference 
Facilities purposes.

Further take note that the locality 
and the layout plan of the property 
lies open for inspection during